The table below sets forth our actual consolidated capitalization at June 30, 2010, as adjusted to give effect to the
issuance of an aggregate of 8,643,195 shares of Class A Common Stock for proceeds of approximately $13 million
pursuant to the rights offering to the Company�s shareholders in July 2010 (included in actual consolidated
capitalization at June 30, 2010 is proceeds of $7 million from the issuance of 4,697,184 shares to BFC in June 2010 as
part of the rights offering) and further adjusted to give effect to the issuance of the Class A Common Stock offered
hereby, assuming that   shares of our Class A Common Stock are sold in this offering at $   per share and that the
net proceeds thereof are $   million after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and our estimated
expenses. If the underwriters� over-allotment option is exercised in full, estimated net proceeds will increase to
$   million. This information should be read together with our consolidated financial statements and other financial
information set forth in our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended June 30, 2010, which is incorporated
herein by reference.

As Further
Actual As adjusted Adjusted

At
June 30, At June 30, At June 30,

2010 2010(1) 2010(2)
(In thousands) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

Long Term Debt:
FHLB advances $ 115,000 115,000 115,000
Securities sold under agreements to repurchase 24,724 24,724 24,724
Junior subordinated debentures 315,160 315,160 315,160
Subordinated debentures 22,000 22,000 22,000

Total indebtedness $ 476,884 476,884 476,884

Stockholder�s Equity
BankAtlantic Bancorp�s stockholders� equity
Preferred stock, $.01 par value, 10,000,000 shares
authorized; none issued and outstanding
Class A common stock, $.01 par value, authorized
125,000,000 shares; issued and outstanding 52,946,126,
61,589,322 and   shares $ 530 616
Class B common stock, $.01 par value, authorized
9,000,000 shares; issued and outstanding 975,225, 975,225
and 975,225 shares 10 10
Additional paid-in capital 304,482 317,447
Accumulated deficit (225,652) (225,652)

Total equity before accumulated other comprehensive loss 79,370 92,421

Edgar Filing: BANKATLANTIC BANCORP INC - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 48

Accumulated other comprehensive loss (2,320) (2,320)

Total BankAtlantic Bancorp equity 77,050 90,101
Noncontrolling interest 416 416

Stockholders� equity 77,466 90,517

Total Capitalization $ 554,350 567,401

(1) As adjusted reflects the issuance of 8,643,195 of Class A Common Stock upon the closing of the rights offering
on July 20, 2010 for gross proceeds of $13.0 million (included in actual consolidated capitalization at June 30,
2010 is proceeds of $7.0 million for the issuance of 4,697,184 shares to BFC in June 2010 as part of the rights
offering).

(2) As further adjusted reflects the issuance of 8,643,195 of Class A Common Stock upon the closing of the rights
offering on July 20, 2010 for gross proceeds of $13.0 million (included in actual consolidated capitalization at
June 30, 2010 is proceeds of $7.0 million for the issuance of 4,697,184 shares to BFC in June 2010 as part of the